No.	24-001
-----	--------

BINGO LICENSE
Pursuant to Chapter 7.08 of the Monterey County Code, <u>Carmel Valley Community Chapel</u> is hereby granted a license to conduct bingo games on those certain premises within the County of Monterey, State of California, described as follows:
Carmel Valley Community, Paso Hondo and Village Dr., Carmel Valley, CA 93924
Type of Organization: <u>Carmel Valley Community</u>
Name & Address of Person(s) in immediate charge of the bingo game:
Jennifer Garbarino Paso Hondo and Village Dr. Carmel Valley, CA 93924
Period for which license is valid: <u>Tuesday, May 14, 2024</u> through <u>Tuesday, May 13, 2025</u> (Note: not to exceed one year)
Approved by the Board of Supervisors on: <u>Tuesday, May 14, 2024</u>
Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California
By

Deputy